

35100 Little Mack - Clinton Township, Michigan 48035 586.791.6300 - www.clintondaleschools.net

PUBLIC NOTICE OF MEETING

THE CLINTONDALE COMMUNITY SCHOOLS BOARD OF EDUCATION WILL CONVENE IN A SPECIAL BOARD MEETING on:

Saturday, October 15, 2022, at 10:00 am

35200 Little Mack Clinton Township, MI 48035 High School Conference Center

"The Clintondale Community Schools, upon at least three (3) hours prior notice of a given Board meeting, will provide necessary and reasonable auxiliary aids and services, such as signers for hearing-impaired persons and audiotapes of printed materials for visually-impaired persons, at the commencement of that meeting. Disabled persons requiring such auxiliary aids or services must notify the District by contacting Jill Gerhardt, Technology Coordinator, by one of the following methods: 35100 Little Mack Avenue, Clinton Township, Michigan 48035, email:lermanr@clintondaleschools.net or call 586-791-6300, extension 1023."

If you should have any questions or if you plan to bring a group of people to the meeting, please call the Board of Education at (586)791-6300.

Beverly Lewis-Moss President, Board of Education

Proposed minutes of the above meeting will be available for public inspection during regular business hours, at 35100 Little Mack, Clinton Township, MI and online not more than eight business days after said meeting, and approved minutes of said meeting will be available for public inspection during regular business hours, at the same location, not more than five business days after the meeting at which they are approved. Copies of the minutes shall also be available at the reasonable estimated cost of printing and copying.

This Notice is given in compliance with Act. No. 267 of the Public Acts of Michigan, 1976.

District Policy requires nondiscrimination on the basis of race, color, religion, national origin or ancestry, age, sex, marital status, English Proficiency, handicap, or disability, height or weight; in its programs, services, activities, employment, or admissions policies. The following persons have been designated to handle complaints, questions, etc.: Dr. Hicks, The Age Act, Title VI, Title IX, 35100 Little Mack Clinton Township, MI (586)791-6300; Mr. Rodriguez Broadnax ED.S., Title II and Section 504, 35200 Little Mack, Clinton Township, MI (586)791-6300.